

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1145 OF 2004

ASSON. OF MGMT. OF PRIVATE COLLEGES Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECH.EDU.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NOs. 5736-5745 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8006 of 2004

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 08/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

CA 5736-45

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv. for

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 1 - All India Council for Technical Education prays for one week time to enable the advocate-on-record to file reply-affidavit.

Same may be done within one week.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the appellants within one week thereafter.

List this group of matters after two weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|